OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	9/2017 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office
	677367
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name-of-conveying-party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TOP BRASS, INC.
FIFTH THIRD BANK	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10325 COUNTY ROAD 120
Execution Date(s) JUNE 8, 2017	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>SALIDO</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: COLORADO
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 81201
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This of the second s	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	5054363, 5052167, 5052549, 5148653
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>4</u>
Name: FIFTH THIRD BANK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_160.00
Internal Address: MAIL DROP 1MOBB1	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE	 ➢ Enclosed ☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: CINCINNATI	8. Payment Information
State: <u>OHIO</u> Zip: <u>45227</u>	\sim
Phone Number: 513-358-1091	Deposit Account Number, 85/28/2817 KNGUYEN1 99899913 5854363
Docket Number:	
Email Address: Tabetha.Gurrier@53.com	Authorized (User Name 160.00 DP
9. Signature:	6/8/17 Date
катну вонмал	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPT.O, P.O.B ox 1450 , Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

.

.

PATENT REEL: 042991 FRAME: 0942



Commercial Loan Operations 5001 Kingsley Drive MD: 1MOBB1 Cincinnati, OH 45227

June 8, 2017

ιĨ

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Release of Patent Assignments

Number(s): 5054363, 5052167, 5052549, 5148653

Name: TOP BRASS, INC.

On <u>October 4, 2011</u>, we asked you to note an Assignment of Security Interest in connection with Top Brass, Inc., with your organization on <u>Patent Numbers 5054363, 5052167, 5052549</u>, and 5148653 as collateral to a note given us by the above.

Inasmuch as this note has been paid, and we have no further interest in this account, we ask that you release the Security Interest recorded 10/4/2011 as Document # 501680206.

Vice President Assistant

Date 6817

Prepared by: Tabetha Currier ID#83547

PATENT REEL: 042991 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 06/16/2017